THE MARS
06-01-2006
WAT - BUUS. PAT
103248341
Case Docket No. <u>PIR-048</u> U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:
ILS Oy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _XX
2. Name and address of receiving party:
Name: Aker Finnyards Oy
Internal Address:
Street Address: Laivakatu 1, FI-00150 Helsinki, Finland
Additional_name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:
XX Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name
Other:
Execution Date: <u>May 2, 2006</u>
4. Title: METHOD FOR CHANGING THE CHARACTERISTICS OF A SHIP AND A HULL FORM OF AN ICEBREAKING SHIP
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5,460,110
Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX_
05/30/2006 NBEYENE2 00000215 5460110

÷.

Case Docket No. <u>PIR-048</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
\mathbf{X} Authorized to be charged by credit card
Check enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. Deposit Account No.: 111833
 In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: 111833.
11. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Keiko Tanaka KubovcikViithMay 26, 2006Name of Person SigningSignatureDate
40,428 Registration Number
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Atty. Docket No. PIR-048
KTK/jbf

P:\05-06\pir-048-pto-asc.wpd

WHEREAS, the **ASSIGNOR**,

ILS Oy Puutarhakatu 45 FI-20100 Turku Finland

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

Letters Patent of United States No. 5,460,110

for the invention

METHOD FOR CHANGING THE CHARACTERISTICS OF A SHIP AND A HULL FORM OF AN ICEBREAKING SHIP

and the invention described and claimed therein, said ownership being acquired by way of Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

January 24, 1994, at Reel No. 6947, Frame Nos. 0050 to 0052

and

WHEREAS, the **ASSIGNEE**,

Aker Finnyards Oy Laivakatu 1 FI-00150 Helsinki Finland

is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the **ASSIGNEE**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No.<u>5,460,110</u> for <u>METHOD FOR CHANGING THE CHARACTERISTICS OF A SHIP AND A</u> <u>HULL FORM OF AN ICEBREAKING SHIP</u> and the invention described and claimed therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the present assignment and sale.

U.S. Patent No. 5,460,110 ASSIGNMENT Page 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent and/or the invention described therein as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed this $2 \mu \sigma$ day of $M \Rightarrow \gamma$ 2006.

	ILS Oy
By:	Juleans
	(signature)
Name:	SYNKI LEHTONEN
Name.	(person who signed)
Title:	managing director
	(person who signed)

2